The information contained herein, while gathered from sources deemed reliable, cannot be guaranteed.

KEITH WILSON CO. 1

https://youtu.be/wyJKMn-qt_E

2

BETHEL ACRES PARKS IN RELATION TO ONE ANOTHER

Legend

(. 1 Opening Doors

- Western Park I

- Western Park II

KEITH WILSON CO. 3

KEITH WILSON CO. 4

MOBILE HOME PARK REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE

(405) 414-9803 I KwilsonCo@aol.com

10401 Pond Meadow Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73151

FOR SALE

OPENING DOORS

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMUNITY

16504 Gaddy Road
Bethel, OK 74801 {OKC)

25 Sites

2 Stick Built Homes
$890,000 Home Portfolio

$1,200,000

9.18% Cap Rate/ 88% Occupancy

Opening Doors Aerial Drone Video

3 Park Portfolio Aerial Drone Video

The information contained herein, while gathered from sources deemed reliable, cannot be guaranteed.

KEITH WILSON CO. 5

https://youtu.be/wyJKMn-qt_E
https://youtu.be/aJPIcFW_HBw

6

7

OPENING DOORS - PROFORMA OPERATING STATEMENT

OPENING DOORS RENTAL, LLC

Mobile Park Pro Forma Operating Statement (Unaudited)

For the five months ended May 31, 2025

INCOME Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 YTD Total

Rental Income

Rental Late Fee Income

Other Income

18,295.00 15,887.86 15,495.00

400.00 1,107.14 400.00

802.45 798.26 1,098.26

16,058.34 17,109.52

350.00 500.00

2,347.13 530.00

82,845.72

2,757.14

5,576.10

TOTALINCOME 19,497.45 17,793.26 16,993.26 18,755.47 18,139.52 91,178.96

EXPENSES

Repairs & Maintenance Expense 12,761.79 (2,326.82) (158.41) 5,255.68 8,691.09 24,223.33

Insurance Expense 1,097.46 1,405.94 1,405.94 2,051.35 1,320.12 7,280.81

Property Tax Expense 315.37 319.91 388.37 388.37 388.37 1,800.38

Utilities Expense 900.24 1,570.17 467.70 843.49 728.16 4,509.76

Credit Loss Expense 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 416.67 2,083.33

Other Operating Expenses 2,019.36 315.14 (1.61) 2,332.89

TOTAL EXPENSES 17,510.89 1,701.00 2,520.26 8,955.56 11,542.80 42,230.50

PROFORMA NET OPERATING INCOME

Interest Expense

Management Fee Expense

Depreciation Expense

1,986.56 16,092.26 14,473.00

475.00 475.00

426.80 681.68 616.66

543.75 543.75 543.75

9,799.91 6,596.72

573.87 774.72

543.75 543.75

48,948.46

950.00

3,073.73

2,718.75

NET INCOME 541.01 14,391.83 13,312.59 8,682.29 5,278.25 42,205.98

KEITH WILSON CO.

NOi

5 Mo. Ending May 31, 2025

Accrual Basis Net Operating Income

Less Management Fee Expense

Adjusted Accrual Basis NOi

Mo. Avg. Adjusted Accrual Basis NOi

Annualized Adjusted Accrual Basis NOi

Sales Price

Cap Rate

$48,948.46

3,073.73

$45,874.73

$9,174.95

$110,099.35

$1,200,000

9.18%

8

Jan 2024 Feb 2024 Mar 2024 Apr 2024 May 2024 Jun 2024 Jul 2024 Aug 2024 Sep 2024 Oct 2024 Nov 2024 Dec 2024 Total
INCOME
Rent 9,984.68 12,168.10 11,366.13 12,700.00 14,600.00 18,125.00 14,240.51 14,088.36 12,422.15 15,895.00 12,445.00 12,170.00 160,204.93
Prepaid Rent -1,076.00 -1,100.00 -241.74 -250.00 -258.26 -250.00 600.00 -1,095.45 265.00 -165.00 2,125.00 -1,950.00 -3,396.45

Purchase Contract 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 383.26 4,599.12
Tenant Trash 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 15.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.81
Pet Fee 210.00 210.00 210.00 845.00 245.00 315.00 1,215.00 470.81 315.00 401.48 350.00 350.00 5,137.29
Other Monthly Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -200.00 0.00 -200.00
Tenant Electric 0.00 59.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.21
Tenant Gas 0.00 158.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.45
Move Out Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00
Deposit Forfeit 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 168.52 0.00 0.00 768.52
Renters Insurance 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 780.00
Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.57 0.00 0.00 9.68 0.00 22.34 40.59
Late Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.26 200.00 441.74 200.00 300.00 600.00 200.00 100.00 2,150.00
NSF Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00 39.00 39.00 0.00 0.00 117.00

TOTAL INCOME 9,636.94 12,014.16 12,452.65 13,813.26 15,178.26 19,223.26 17,015.94 14,166.79 13,989.41 17,396.94 15,368.26 11,140.60 171,396.47

EXPENSES

RECOVERABLE EXPENSES
Recoverable Postage 8.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.73

TOTAL RECOVERABLE EXPENSES 8.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.73

PROPERTY EXPENSES

Repair 21,607.71 6,336.52 4,363.00 4,411.82 6,979.74 3,451.26 4,650.00 4,830.28 8,433.38 24,621.61 10,021.52 4,733.38 104,440.22

Repair – Make Ready 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 150.00 900.00
Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 458.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 189.70 9,488.00 411.00 0.00 757.25 11,304.70